HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 07, 2008 Hearing Room D
8:00 A.M. Tapes 5-6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. Fred Girod
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. John E. Huffman

MEMBER VISITING: Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3605 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 003 Chair Witt opens meeting 8:11
HB 3605 — PUBLIC HEARING
023 Patrick Brennan, Administrator
028 Chair Witt
032 Paul Evans, Policy Advisor to Governor Kulongoski
048 Brigadier General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon
Military Department
056 Chair Witt
058 Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
066 Chair Witt
068 Vice-Chair Lim
074 Murphy
077 Vice-Chair Lim
079 Rep. Holvey
082 Evans
084 Sen. Betsy Johnson, District #16
5A 100 Chair Witt
102 Gen. Caldwell
124 Sen. Johnson
139 Chair Witt
159 Gen. Caldwell
174 Chair Witt
188 Scott Kipper, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of

Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)



202
205
207
209
211
214
317
320
322
325
326
330
338
352
353
360
373
375
376
380
386
400
408
411
423
6A 004

019
022
031
033
049
6A 050
059
060
067
068
070

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Witt
Kipper

Chair Witt
Kipper
Vice-Chair Lim
Kipper

Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Kipper

Chair Witt
Kipper

Chair Witt
Kipper

Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Riley
Kipper
Vice-Chair Riley
Kipper

Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Kipper
Vice-Chair Lim
Kipper

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey
Kipper

Rep. Holvey
Chair Witt
Kipper

Chair Witt
Brennan

Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Brennan
Vice-Chair Lim
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 8:48 a.m.

A. HB 3605, written testimony, Scott Kipper, 15 pp



