## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**

February 07, 2008 8:00 A.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	<b>Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair</b>
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. Fred Girod
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. John E. Huffman
MEMBER VISITING:	Sen. Betsy Johnson
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3605 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A	003	Chair Witt opens meeting 8:11
<u>HB 3605 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	023	Patrick Brennan, Administrator
	028	Chair Witt
	032	Paul Evans, Policy Advisor to Governor Kulongoski
	048	Brigadier General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military Department
	056	Chair Witt
	058	Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
	066	Chair Witt
	068	Vice-Chair Lim
	074	Murphy
	077	Vice-Chair Lim
	079	Rep. Holvey
	082	Evans
	084	Sen. Betsy Johnson, District #16
5A	100	Chair Witt
	102	Gen. Caldwell
	124	Sen. Johnson
	139	Chair Witt
	159	Gen. Caldwell
	174	Chair Witt
	188	Scott Kipper, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)

	202	Chair Witt
	205	Kipper
	207	Chair Witt
	209	Kipper
	211	Vice-Chair Lim
	214	Kipper
	317	Chair Witt
	320	Vice-Chair Lim
	322	Kipper
	325	Chair Witt
	326	Kipper
	330	Chair Witt
	338	Kipper
	352	Chair Witt
	353	Vice-Chair Riley
	360	Kipper
	373	Vice-Chair Riley
	375	Kipper
	376	Chair Witt
	380	Vice-Chair Lim
	386	Kipper
	400	Vice-Chair Lim
	408	Kipper
	411	Chair Witt
	423	Rep. Holvey
6A	004	Kipper
	019	Rep. Holvey
	022	Chair Witt
	031	Kipper
	033	Chair Witt
	049	Brennan
6A	050	Chair Witt
	059	Vice-Chair Lim
	060	Brennan
	067	Vice-Chair Lim
	068	Rep. Barnhart
	070	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 8:48 a.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3605, written testimony, Scott Kipper, 15 pp